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Tariff Item 

Ex 73.33.002 

73.33.009 

73.34.001} 
73.34.002 
73.34.009 

Ex 73.38.022 

Ex 73. 38.101} 
Ex 76. 15. 003 

73.38.102 

73.40.419 

Ex 73.40.499} 
Ex 76.16.099 

Ex 73 .40 .499 

Ex 73 .40 .499 

Ex 73 .40 .499 

Ex 73 .40 .499 

Ex 73 .40 .499 

74.01.100 

74.01.200 

74.01.301} 
74.01.302 
74.01.309 

74.01.400 

74.02.000 

Ex 74.03.031} 
Ex 74.03 .039 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

FIRST SCHEDULE-EXEMPTIONS CREATED-continued 

Classes of Goods 

Crochet hooks of iron or steel 

No. 2 

Hand carpet needles, bodkins, and the like, and embroidery stilettos, of iron or steel, including blanks 

Pins (excluding hatpins and other ornamental pins and drawing pins), hairpins and curling grips, of 
iron or steel 

Sanitary pails, bed pans, and chamber pots, of iron and steel, vitreous enamelled 

Pressure cookers 

Vitreous enamelled domestic holloware of iron and steel, and parts thereof 

Mouse and rat traps; other animal and vermin traps of iron or steel 

Metatarsal pads 

Other articles of iron or steel, viz: Bead nipples on declaration for use in tyre manufacture 

Toe caps, for footwear, of iron or steel 

Stainless steel insoles 

Drill stands or clamps, horizontal, being catalogued accessories of portable electric power tools 

Belt fasteners for joining belts for machinery 

Copper matte 

Unrefined copper 

Refined copper, unwrought 

Waste and scrap of copper 

Master alloys 

Brass screwing wire 

74. 04. 001 to }Wrought plates, sheets and strips, of copper 
74.04.039 

74.05.000 

74.06.000 

Ex 74.10.001} 
Ex 74.10.009 

74.13.000 

Copper foil (whether or not embossed, cut to shape, perforated, coated, printed, or backed with paper 
or other reinforcing material), of a thickness (excluding any backing) not exceeding 0.15 mm 

Copper powders and flakes 

Copper "pigtails" for use in making carbon brushes and circuit breakers 

Chain and parts thereof, of copper 

74.14.011 to }Nails, tacks, staples, hook-nails, spiked cramps, studs, spikes and drawing pins, of copper, or of iron 
74. 14. 039 or steel with heads of copper 

74.15.021} 
74.15.059 
74.15.069 

Engineers' studs and studding, cotters, cotter pins, taper pins, rivets, of copper 


