## FIRST SCHEDULE—EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods	
Ex 73.33.002	Crochet hooks of iron or steel	
73.33.009	Hand carpet needles, bodkins, and the like, and embroidery stilettos, of iron or steel,	including blanks
73.34.001 73.34.002 73.34.009	Pins (excluding hatpins and other ornamental pins and drawing pins), hairpins and iron or steel	curling grips, of
Ex 73.38.022	Sanitary pails, bed pans, and chamber pots, of iron and steel, vitreous enamelled	
Ex 73.38.101 Ex 76.15.003	Pressure cookers	
73.38.102	Vitreous enamelled domestic holloware of iron and steel, and parts thereof	
73.40.419	Mouse and rat traps; other animal and vermin traps of iron or steel	
Ex 73.40.499 Ex 76.16.099	Metatarsal pads	
Ex 73.40.499	Other articles of iron or steel, viz: Bead nipples on declaration for use in tyre manuf	acture
Ex 73.40.499	Toe caps, for footwear, of iron or steel	
Ex 73.40.499	Stainless steel insoles	
Ex 73.40.499	Drill stands or clamps, horizontal, being catalogued accessories of portable electric p	ower tools
Ex 73.40.499	Belt fasteners for joining belts for machinery	
74.01.100	Copper matte	
74.01.200	Unrefined copper	
74.01.301 74.01.302 74.01.309	Refined copper, unwrought	
74.01.400	Waste and scrap of copper	
74.02.000	Master alloys	
Ex 74.03.031 Ex 74.03.039 }	Brass screwing wire	
74.04.001 to 74.04.039	Wrought plates, sheets and strips, of copper	
74.05.000	Copper foil (whether or not embossed, cut to shape, perforated, coated, printed, or be or other reinforcing material), of a thickness (excluding any backing) not exceeding	acked with paper g 0.15 mm
74.06.000	Copper powders and flakes	
Ex 74.10.001 Ex 74.10.009	Copper "pigtails" for use in making carbon brushes and circuit breakers	
74.13.000	Chain and parts thereof, of copper	
74.14.011 to 74.14.039	Nails, tacks, staples, hook-nails, spiked cramps, studs, spikes and drawing pins, of cor steel with heads of copper	opper, or of iron
74.15.021 74.15.059 74.15.069	Engineers' studs and studding, cotters, cotter pins, taper pins, rivets, of copper	